Bid Tabulation Lincoln Parish Police Jury 2021 Capital Improvement Plan, Walnut Creek Road Bridge and Eaves Road Bridge Replacement Bid Opening - April 22, 2021, 10:00 AM

Item		· ·	Specialty Trackhoe and Dozer Service, Inc.		Louisiana Bridge, Inc.		Diamond B Construction Co., LLC		C W & W Contractors, Inc.		JB James Construction, LLC		W. L. Bass Construction, Inc.	
No.	Description	Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
RASE	BID ITEMS:	*:											•	
DASE			2, 222 22	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	64 000 00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$63,400.00	\$63,400.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
1	201-01-00100 Clearing and grubbing	1 LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,331.00	\$15,331.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	202-02-00010 Removal of Bridge (sta. 105+06; 22' x 38' timber bridge)	1 EA	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,500.00	2 3 3 5			ALEST WEST			2		
3	202-02-00010 Removal of Bridge (sta. 105+00; 23' x 57' timber bridge)	1 EA	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4	202-02-02020 Removal of Asphalt Pavement	1,368 SY	\$6.50	\$8,892.00	\$4.00	\$5,472.00	\$8.00	\$10,944.00	\$6.09	\$8,331.12	\$6.00	\$8,208.00	\$7.00	\$9,576.00
5	203-05-00100 Excavation and Embankment	1 LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$55,181.14	\$55,181.14	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
6	204-02-00100 Temporary Hay or Straw Bales	18 EA	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$36.75	\$661.50	\$17.00	\$306.00	\$17.00	\$306.00
7	204-05-00100 Temporary Sediment Check Dams (hay)	6 EA	\$150,00	\$900.00	\$230.00	\$1,380.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$313.47	\$1,880.82	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$136.00	\$816.00
8	204-06-00100 Temporary Silt Fencing	1,172 LF	\$2.00	\$2,344.00	\$4.00	\$4,688.00	\$3.00	\$3,516.00	\$3,68	\$4,312.96	\$4.00	\$4,688.00	\$2.00	\$2,344.00
9	302-01-00700 Class II Base Course (stone)(crushed)	272.3 CY	\$110.00	\$29,953.00	\$123.00	\$33,492.90	\$125.00	\$34,037.50	\$154.06	\$41,950.54	\$125.00	\$34,037.50	\$210,00	\$57,183.00
10	502-01-00100 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete	217.7 TON	\$170.00	\$37,009.00	\$215.00	\$46,805.50	\$200.00	\$43,540.00	\$160.51	\$34,943.03	\$200,00	\$43,540.00	\$300.00	\$65,310.00
11	704-03-00100 Blocked Out Guard Rail	100 LF	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$24.50	\$2,450.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
12	704-08-00200 Guard Rail Transitions (double thrie beam)	200 LF	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$102.00	\$20,400.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$91.88	\$18,376.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
13	704-11-00100 Guard Rail End Treatment (flared)	8 EA	\$3,800.00	\$30,400.00	\$3,900.00	\$31,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,062.50	\$24,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$22,000.00
.14	711-01-03020 Riprap (30 lb. 18" thick)	. 139 SY	\$68.00	\$9,452.00	\$79.00	\$10,981.00	\$120.00	\$16,680.00	\$111.91	\$15,555.49	\$90.00	\$12,510.00	\$100.00	\$13,900.00
15	711-01-04000 Riprap (55 lb. 18" thick)	661 SY	\$59.00	\$38,999.00	\$78.00	\$51,558.00	\$75.00	\$49,575.00	\$92.77	\$61,320.97	\$90.00	\$59,490.00	\$90,00	\$59,490.00
16	711-04-00100 Geotextile Fabric	800 SY	\$1,50	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$3.68	\$2,944.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00
17	713-01-00100 Temporary Signs & Barricades	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$13,720.00	\$13,720.00	\$15,450.00	\$15,450.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
18	716-01-00100 Mulch (vegetative)	0.8 TON	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,080.00	\$6,125.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$960.00	\$1,200.00	\$960.00
19	717-01-00100 Seeding	16 LB	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$61.25	\$980.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
20	718-01-00100 Fertilizer	410 LB	\$1.75	\$717.50	\$3.00	\$1,230.00	\$1.00	\$410.00	\$2.14	\$877.40	\$1.00	\$410.00	\$1.00	\$410.00
21	727-01-00100 Mobilization	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$74,387.81	\$74,387.81	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$137,900.00	\$137,900.00
22	729-16-00300 Object Marker Assembly (type 3)	8 EA	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$100.14	\$801.12	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
23	740-01-00100 Construction Layout	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,528.92	\$23,528.92	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
24	804-01-00300 Precast Concrete Piles (16")	1,080 LF	\$76.00	\$82,080.00	\$87.00	\$93,960.00	\$115.00	\$124,200.00	\$149.82	\$161,805.60	\$200.00	\$216,000.00	\$190.00	\$205,200.00
25	805-10-01300 Bridge Superstructure & Substructure (24' clear roadway; 90 degree crossing)	7 SPAN	\$42,100.00	\$294,700.00	\$31,500.00	\$220,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$57,051.60	\$399,361.20	\$25,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$420,000.00
26	813-01-00100 Concrete Approach Slabs	106.66 SY	\$357.00	\$38,077.62	\$670.00	\$71,462.20	\$550.00	\$58,663.00	\$311.91	\$33,268.32	\$350.00	\$37,331.00	\$1,100.00	\$117,326.00
27	NS-500-00340 Sawcutting Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	80 IN/LF	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$1.53	\$122.40	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$400.00

TOTAL BID: \$679,434.12 \$687,239.60 \$1,031,205.50 \$1,081,891.34 \$1,176,910.50 \$1,379,721.00